

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25591/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2011 in RP No.3687/2006 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KUNDER
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the petitioner's prayer for
interim relief, returnable in ten weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of order dated
16.5.2011 passed by the National Consumer Disputes
Redressal Commission (for short, "the National
Commission") in Revision Petition No.3687 of 2006
shall remain stayed subject to the condition that the
petitioner shall deposit the balance amount with the
National Commission within a period of four weeks.
The respondent shall be entitled to withdraw the
amount subject to his furnishing solvent security to
the satisfaction of the Registrar of the National
Commission.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master