

¼  
ITEM NO.91

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9769 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KUNDER  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant has to file proper document not photostat  
copy of proof of deposit of amount before the competent  
authority on or before 17.2.2012.

No request for filing counter affidavit by the  
respondent.

After 17.2.2012, list the matter before the Hon'ble  
Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd