

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9769 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS

GOPAL KUNDER Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 11/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the appellant.

In the interest of justice, delay of 17 days occasioned in filing statement of case by the appellant condoned. Respondent to file statement of case within four weeks.

List again on 21.1.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj