

R  
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9769 OF 2011

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KUNDER

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office Report dated 08.02.2013 indicates that counsel for the  
sole respondent has not filed statement of case.

In these circumstances, the right to file statement of case by  
the sole respondent is forfeited.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)  
| |Court Master

|