

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9769 OF 2011

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GOPAL KUNDER

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and perused the appeal papers.

Having taken note of the manner in which the Karnataka State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission has considered and allowed the appeal of the respondent through its order dated 25.07.2006, which has been approved by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission through its order dated 16.05.2011, we see no reason to interfere with the same.

The appeal being devoid of merits, stands dismissed.

.....J.
[A.S. BOPANNA]

.....J.
[DIPANKAR DATTA]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 26, 2023

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9769/2011

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KUNDER

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Ms. Celeste Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Babu Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Babu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Raju Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)